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ALLEGANY COUNTY DSS 
1 Frederick Street  
Cumberland, Maryland  21502-1420 
ADA Coordinator:  Bill Walker 
Email:  bill.walker@maryland.gov  
Phone:  1-301-784-7022 
Alternate: Gail McKenzie 
Email:  gail.mckenzie@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-301-784-7093 
Fax:      1-301-784-7033 
 

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY DSS 
80 West Street 
Annapolis, Maryland  21401-1787 
ADA Coordinator: Karen Taylor  
Email:  karen.taylor@maryland.gov 
Phone:  410-269-4604 
Alternate: Larry Housman 
Email:  larry.housman@maryland.gov 
Phone:  410-269-4610 
Fax:     410-974-8566 
 

BALTIMORE CITY DSS 
1910 North Broadway 
Baltimore, Maryland  21213 
ADA Coordinator:  Carlene Talley 
Email:  carlene.talley@maryland.gov 
Phone:  443-378-4707 
Alternate: Elaine Modlin 
Email:  elaine.modlin@maryland.gov 
Phone:  443-378-4712 
Fax:      443-378-4701 

BALTIMORE COUNTY DSS 
6401 York Road 
Drumcastle Government Center 
Baltimore, Maryland  21212 
ADA Coordinator: Douglas Zinn 
Email: douglas.zinn@maryland.gov 
Phone:  410-887-3078 
Alternate: Vonda Jackson 
Email:  vonda.jackson@maryland.gov 
Phone:  410-887-8467 
 

CALVERT COUNTY DSS 
200 Duke Street 
Prince Frederick, Maryland  20678 
ADA Coordinator: Rebecca Gray 
Email:  rebecca.gray@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-443-550-6993 
Alternate:  Stacey Brown 
Email:  stacey.brown@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-443-550-6998 
Fax:      1-410-286-7429 
 

CAROLINE COUNTY DSS 
Mailing Address:  P.O. Box 400 
Location:  207 South Third Street 
Denton, Maryland  21629 
ADA Coordinator:  Dina Daly 
Email:  dina.daly@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-410-819-4500 
Alternate: Rayshelle Robinson 
Email:  rayshelle.robinson@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-410-819-4467 
Fax:      1-410-479-5762 
 

CARROLL COUNTY DSS 
1232 Tech Drive, Suite 1 
Westminster, Maryland  21157 
ADA Coordinator: Kyia Underwood 
Email:  kyia.underwood1@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-410-386-3301 
Alternate:  Betty Ketterman 
Email:  bettyj.ketterman@maryand.gov 
Phone:  1-410-386-3339 
Fax:      1-410-386-3429 
 

CECIL COUNTY DSS 
170 East Main Street 
Elkton, Maryland  21921 
ADA Coordinator:  Michele Smith  
Email:  michele.smith@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-410-996-0374 
Alternate:  Diana Reed 
Email:  diana.reed@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-410-996-0312 
Fax:      1-410-996-0228 
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CHARLES COUNTY DSS  
200 Kent Avenue, Room 323 
La Plata, Maryland  20646 
ADA Coordinator:  Patricia Osborne 
Email:  pat.osborne@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-301-392-6678 
Alternate: Theresa Boyd 
Email:  theresa.boyd@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-301-392-6675 
Fax:      1-301-870-3958 
 

DORCHESTER COUNTY DSS 
Mailing Address:  P.O. Box 217 
Location:  627 Race Street 
Cambridge, Maryland  21613 
ADA Coordinator: Nicholette Smith-Bligen 
Email: nicholette.smith-bligen@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-410-901-4141 
Alternate: Carolyn Harding 
Email:  carolyn.harding@maryland.gov  
Phone:  1-410-901-4138 
Fax:      1-410-901-1047 
 

FREDERICK COUNTY DSS 
100 East All Saints Street #329 
Frederick, Maryland  21701 
ADA Coordinator:  Sherie Flood 
Email:  sherrie.flood@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-301-600-2610 
Alternate:  Dave Drees 
Email:  david.drees@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-301-600-2610 
Fax:      1-301-394-4550 
 

GARRETT COUNTY DSS 
12578 Garrett Highway 
Oakland, Maryland  21550 
ADA Coordinator:  Tom Rosser 
Email:  tom.rosser@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-301-533-3081 
Alternate:  Tamra Canfield 
Email:  tamra.canfield@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-301-533-3043 
Fax:      1-301-334-5449 

HARFORD COUNTY DSS 
2 South Bond Street, Suite 300 
Bel Air, Maryland  21014 
ADA Coordinator: Cora Grishkot 
Email:  cora.grishkot@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-410-836-4730 
Alternate: Dawn Stetka 
Email:  dawn.stetka@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-410-836-4702 
Fax:      1-410-836-4945 
 

HOWARD COUNTY DSS 
7121 Columbia Gateway Drive 
Columbia, Maryland  21046 
ADA Coordinator: Patricia Anyaegbunam 
Email:  patricia.anyaegbunam@maryland.gov 
Phone:  410-872-8266 
Alternate: Michelle Martin  
Email:  michellem.martin@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-410-872-8272 
Fax:      1-410-872-4231 
 

KENT COUNTY DSS 
350 High Street 
Chestertown, Maryland  21620 
ADA Coordinator: Julia Handzo 
Email:  julia.handzo@maryland.gov  
Phone:  1-410-810-7621 
Alternate: Vastina Fisher 
Email:  vastina.fisher@maryland.gov  
Phone:  1-410-810-7652 
Fax:      1-410-778-1497 
 
 
 
 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY DSS 
The Department of Health & Human Services 
401 Hungerford Drive – 5th

Rockville, Maryland  20850 
 Floor 

ADA Coordinator:  Jennifer Long 
Email:  jennifer.long@montgomeryCountyMD.gov 
Phone:  1-240-777-3373 
Alternate: JoAnn Barnes 
Email:  joann.barnes@montgomeryCountyMD.gov 
Phone:  1-240-777-4580 or 1223 
Fax:  1-240-777-1494 
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PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY DSS 
805 Brightseat Road 
Landover, Maryland  20785 
ADA Coordinator: Kai Boggess 
Email:  kai.boggess@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-301-909-7004 
Fax:      1-301-909-7012 
Alternate: Stephen Liggett-Creel 
Email:   stephen.liggett-creel@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-301-909-7016 
Fax:      1-301-909-2003 
 

 
QUEEN ANNE’s COUNTY DSS 
125 Comet Drive 
Centreville, Maryland  21617 
ADA Coordinator: Judi Beskid 
Email:  judi.beskid@maryland.gov  
Phone:  1-410-758-88010 
Alternate:  Peggy Landskroener 
Email:  peggy.landskroener@maryland.gov  
Phone:  1-410-758-8014 
Fax:      1-410-758-8110 or 8111 
 

ST. MARY’s COUNTY DSS 
Mailing Address:  P.O. Box 509 
Location:  23110 Leonard Hall Drive 
Leonardtown, Maryland  20650 
ADA Coordinator: Kevin Corrigan 
Email:  kevin.corrigan@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-240-895-7151 
Alternate:  Hilary Laskey 
Email:  hilary.laskey@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-240-725-5761 
Fax:      1-240-895-7099 
 

SOMERSET COUNTY DSS 
30397 Mt. Vernon Road 
Princess Anne, Maryland  21853 
ADA Coordinator:  Germaine Garner 
Email:  gerri.garner@maryland.gov  
Phone:  1-410-677-4380 
Alternate: Rebecca Griffin 
Email:  rebecca.griffin@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-410-677-4349 
Fax:      1-410-677-4300 
 
 

TALBOT COUNTY DSS 
301 Bay Street, Unit 5 
Easton, Maryland  21601 
ADA Coordinator:  Diane Shaffer 
Email:  diane.shaffer@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-410-770-5907 
Alternate: Pam Wilkinson 
Email:  pamela.wilkinson@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-410-770-8857 
Fax:      1-410-820-7117 
 

WASHINGTON COUNTY DSS 
122 North Potomac Street 
Hagerstown, Maryland  21741-1419 
ADA Coordinator:  Bruce Massey 
Email:  bruce.massey@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-240-420-2510 
Alternate: Jennifer Kane  
Email:  jennifer.kane@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-240-420-2139 
Fax:      1-240-420-2111 
 

WICOMICO COUNTY DSS 
201 Baptist Street 
Salisbury, Maryland  21802-2298 
ADA Coordinator: Roy Brewington 
Email:  roy.brewington@maryland.gov  
Phone:  1-410-713-3937 
Alternate: Same as Coordinator  
Fax:      1-410-713-3930 
 

WORCESTER COUNTY DSS 
Mailing Address:  P. O. Box 39 
Location:  299 Commerce Street 
Snow Hill, Maryland  21863 
ADA Coordinator: Mary Beth Quillen 
Email:  marybeth.quillen@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-410-677-6834 
Alternate: Shannon Chapman 
Email:  shannon.chapman@maryland.gov 
Phone:  1-410-677-6873 
Fax:      1-410-677-6810 
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